

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR
GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DILSHAD GARDEN: DELHI – 95

No. F.1-5(88)/SR/E-I/GTBH/2017/ 4617-19

Dated:- 20-10-17

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- Interview to the post of Senior Resident Doctors on Regular basis.

With reference to the Notice No. 9839-45 dated 12.10.17 for Regular interview to the post of Senior Residents which was uploaded in GTBH website, may see the following:-

- a. At point No. 11 (Biochemistry) of vacancy position at page no. 1 of the notice, vacancy position may be read as **Total – 02, UR-00, SC-01, ST-00, OBC-01** instead of Total – 01, UR-00, SC-00, ST-00, OBC-01
- b. At point No. 2 of other instructions placed at page No. 3 of the notice, the last date for submission of application may be read as **06.11.17 by 04.00 P.M.** instead of 10.11.17 by 04.00 P.M.

Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain unchanged.

(DR. P.K. MALIK)
AMS (A)/HOO

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

1. MOI/c EDP Cell, GTB Hospital
2. Sr. P.A. to MD, GTB Hospital
3. Sr. P.A. to AMS, GTB Hospital

(DR. P.K. MALIK)
AMS (A)/HOO